cess return on the four factors of Carhart (1997) for the period 1992 to 2009 (N=216). Further, it
shows the t-statistics of these intercepts and the t-statistic of the difference of the portfolio returns. The
"short" portfolios assume short positions, thus trading profits are represented by positive alphas. Panel
B displays the abnormal returns after transaction costs by using the results of Keim/Madhaven (1998).
We use heteroskedasticity-robust standard errors. One/ two/ three asterisks represent significance at
the 10%/ 5% / 1% level.

35

Table 6: Model implied default probability

Default rates
  Schwartz-Moon
Median 29%
Mean 35%
Standard deviation 29%
Zero default obs. 492
All default obs. 256

This table reports summary statistics of model
implied default rates for 29,477 firm quarter
observations for the Schwartz-Moon model.
Median, mean, and standard deviation values
are obtained by the ratio between defaulted
simulation paths and 10,000, the total number
of simulations per firm quarter. Zero/All de-
fault obs. reports observations in which the
respective model predicted no/complete fail-
ure in all simulation paths.

36

Table 7: Sensitivity Analysis

Median IQ-Range Mean Std Dev Median IQ-Range Mean Std Dev

0 baseline

abs log dev 0.63 0.81 0.78 0.67 0.63 0.81 0.78 0.67

abs rel dev 0.56 0.57 1.40 27.78 0.56 0.57 1.40 27.78

prob of def 0.29 0.42 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.42 0.35 0.29

+10% -10%

I
initial growth rate

of revenues

abs log dev 0.63 0.82 0.78 0.67 0.63 0.82 0.78 0.67

abs rel dev 0.56 0.58 1.52 34.43 0.56 0.56 1.30 22.59

prob of def 0.30 0.44 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.43 0.34 0.29

II
volatility of reve-
nues growth rate

abs log dev 0.63 0.81 0.78 0.67 0.63 0.81 0.78 0.67

abs rel dev 0.56 0.57 1.39 27.56 0.56 0.57 1.41 28.05

prob of def 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.29 0.30 0.44 0.35 0.29

III initial variable cost

abs log dev 0.62 0.82 0.79 0.69 0.63 0.82 0.79 0.66

abs rel dev 0.54 0.53 1.23 25.40 0.57 0.61 1.57 29.13

prob of def 0.36 0.49 0.40 0.30 0.24 0.40 0.31 0.28

IV
initial volatility of

variable cost

abs log dev 0.62 0.81 0.78 0.66 0.63 0.82 0.79 0.68

abs rel dev 0.55 0.57 1.40 27.07 0.56 0.57 1.40 27.92

prob of def 0.30 0.44 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.29

V
long term revenue

growth

abs log dev 0.63 0.82 0.78 0.67 0.62 0.81 0.78 0.67

abs rel dev 0.56 0.58 1.45 29.13 0.55 0.56 1.35 26.52

prob of def 0.30 0.44 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.29

VI long term costs

abs log dev 1.56 1.15 1.64 0.91 0.81 0.98 0.95 0.75

abs rel dev 0.80 0.25 0.91 7.61 0.89 2.21 3.37 56.56

prob of def 0.74 0.33 0.68 0.24 0.06 0.25 0.17 0.24

(continued on next page)

37

(Table 7 continued)

VII
speed of conver-

gence

abs log dev 0.63 0.82 0.78 0.66 0.62 0.82 0.79 0.70

abs rel dev 0.56 0.56 1.03 7.32 0.56 0.59 3.66 191.67

prob of def 0.27 0.45 0.33 0.29 0.32 0.43 0.37 0.28

VIII  interest rate

abs log dev 0.62 0.81 0.78 0.67 0.63 0.82 0.79 0.67

abs rel dev 0.55 0.55 1.30 25.05 0.57 0.59 1.52 30.88

prob of def 0.28 0.44 0.34 0.29 0.31 0.44 0.36 0.29

IX
terminal value

multiple

abs log dev 0.63 0.82 0.78 0.67 0.63 0.81 0.78 0.67

abs rel dev 0.56 0.58 1.45 28.72 0.55 0.56 1.35 26.85

prob of def 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.29

This table reports summary statistics for the sensitivity of the absolute log deviation (abs log dev), the absolute relative deviation (abs rel dev) and the probability
of default (prob of def) for a +/- 10% change of parameters. The table values represent the median, the inter-quartile range (IQ-Range), the mean and the standard
deviation of the three measures. The first row gives the baseline case as means of comparison. In the nine following rows the corresponding input parameter is first
increased by 10% to calculate the Schwartz-Moon results. The same procedure is then performed for a 10% decrease. All items such as initial growth rate of reve-